

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 573/2024 in  
OWP No. 249/2019

**Puran Chand & Ors.**

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate.

V/s

**State & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
28.02.2024

**CM No. 573/2024**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.  
Requisite steps for service be taken within four weeks.

List on **03.04.2024**.

**(MA Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
28.02.2024  
Abinash.