

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 573/2024  
CM No. 574/2024 in  
OWP No. 249/2019**

Puran Chand & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for Nos. 1 to 4.  
Nemo for Nos. 5 to 7.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.10.2024**

**CM No. 573/2024 in OWP No. 249/2019**

1. Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned senior AAG enters appearance on behalf of the official respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
2. Registry has not reported as to whether the steps have been taken and notices issued as against the respondent Nos. 5 to 7. However, it is the stand of learned counsel for the petitioners that he has already taken steps for service of notices upon all the respondents pursuant to order dated 28.02.2024.
3. Registry to look into the matter and issue notices to respondents 5 to 7 immediately, returnable by the next date of hearing. **Dasti** service is also permissible.

4. List on **21.10.2024** along with CM Nos. 574/2024 & 5336/2024.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**11.10.2024**  
**Meenakshi**

