

Serial No. 02

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 249/2019

Puran Chand & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: None

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel
vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

(22.08.2025)

01. None for the petitioners.
02. Await appearance of the petitioners.
03. List again on 03.11.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
22.08.2025
SUNIL**