

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CM No. 5896/2025 in
OWP No. 249/2019

Puran Chand & Ors

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Bukhari, Advocate vice
Mr. Rohit Verma, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate for R-6

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.09.2025

CM No. 5896/2025

- 01.** For the reasons stated in the application coupled with what has been argued, the same is allowed and the date fixed in the main petition as 03.11.2025 is preponed to **07.10.2025**.
- 02.** Application is *disposed of*.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.09.2025
Vijay