

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No. 249/2019

Puran Chand and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

Vs

State of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.03.2026

Record reveals that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on 21.11.2025, 02.02.2026 and same is the position even today. It appears that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting the instant petition which is, accordingly, *dismissed* for non-prosecution along with all connected application(s).

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU

06.03.2026

Mihul