

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 2276/2026
CM No. 2277/2026
CM No. 2324/2026 in
OWP No. 249/2019

Puran Chand and Others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Tavleen Kour, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

CM No. 2276/2026

By this application, the applicants herein are seeking condonation of delay of 09 days in filing the restoration application.

For the reasons stated in the application and with the consent of learned counsel for the other side, the application is allowed and the delay in filing restoration application is condoned.

CM No. 2277/2026

By this application, the applicants herein are seeking recall of the order dated 06.03.2026, which was dismissed for non-prosecution.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submission made at Bar and with the consent of learned counsel for the other side, the application is allowed and OWP No. 249/2019 is restored to its original number.

List OWP No. 249/2019 on 03.06.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge